TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLO Acquistion, LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	277 Park Ave., 22nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10172	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4757604	EVOKE	
Registration Number:	4703826	SUNDOLPHIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4045725134 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58708.015021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks referenced therein, including such trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

29732935

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

KLO ACQUISITION, LLC

By Name: Jason Neimark Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
KLO Acquisition, LLC	EVOKE and Design	15-Aug-2016	TMA946195
	evoke		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	EVOKE and Design	28-Nov-2015	13720371
	evoke		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	EVOKE and Design	16-Jun-2015	4757604
	evoke		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	FIVE PEAKS and Design	23-Jun-2015	13771621
	FIVE PEAKS		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	FIVE PEAKS and Design	11-Nov-2016	3173319
	MAN PEAKS YNY SEAKS		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	KL OUTDOOR and Design	28-Apr-2016	14788285
	KL GUTDOGR		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	KL OUTDOOR and	09-Nov-2015	1288149
	Design Curboon		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	SUNDOLPHIN and	13-Jun-2016	TMA940771
	Design		
	- sûndolphin		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	SUNDOLPHIN and	28-Jul-2015	13744495
	Design		
	- Sundolphin		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	SUNDOLPHIN and Design	17-Mar-2015	4703826
	- sundolphin		
KLO Acquisition, LLC	TERRAIN	30-Nov-2015	14450084

KE 44888540

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
KLO Acquisition, LLC	FIVE PEAKS	13-Jun-2016	1786772
KLO Acquisition, LLC	FIVE PEAKS and Design	04-Jul-2016	15610991
KLO Acquisition, LLC	KL OUTDOOR and Design	09-Nov-2015	1753933
KLO Acquisition, LLC	TERRAIN	05-Aug-2015	1740471

2

RECORDED: 01/05/2017